

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Sailakwal, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Khemchand Joginder, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the
respondent No.2, the matter is adjourned by four weeks
to enable the said respondent to file affidavit in
reply.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master