

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3592/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2011 in
1241/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CRLR No.

JILE SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Khem Chand, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv. for
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties inform us that
hearing in the matter shall not take long time.

Let the Special Leave Petition be posted for final
disposal on January 11, 2012 (non-miscellaneous day).

In the meanwhile, interim order shall remain
operative.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master